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Examination Section

NOTICE

Date: 16.06.2020

Revised Fee Schedule( RTU Kota) for filling up Online Examination form Even Semester

(Back) Exam & Improvement in Midterm /Sessional Exam form for Even Semester (Back)

Exam 2019-20

All the students are hereby informed that the Revised schedule for filling up Online

Examination form(UG & PG) for Even Semester (Back) Exam form & Improvement in

Midterm /Sessional Exam form for Even Semester (Back) Exam 2019-20 issued by Rajasthan

Technical University Kota .

For submission of the above exam forms, the students are required to submit Back Exam

and Improvement in Mid Term Examination fee online Via SBI Collect only to college as

per the schedule below:

Course & | Permitted Batches Examination Fees Last date of fee

Semester submission

B.Tech II,IVVI & | 2012 (LEEP-2013) and | Rs. 600/- per back Paper / subject | Normal Fee: From

VIl Semester | onwards admitted | upto maximum fees of Rs.1600/- back | 16.06.2020 to 25.06.2020

(Back/Reback) batches papers for per candidate at 2.00 PM

examination In addition to Rs.120/- per paper for | Double fee Up to

2019-20 improvement in midterm/sessional | 04.07.2020 at 2.00 PM
exam

MCA 1l ,IV, & VI | 2014 and onwards | Rs. 600/- per back paper/ subject up

Semester admitted batches to maximum fee of Rs. 1900/- for back

(Back/Reback) papers per candidate. In addition to -do-
Rs. 300/- per paper for Improvement
in midterm/sessional exam.

M. Tech. Il & IV | 2006 and onwards | Rs. 600/- per back paper/ subject up | Normal Fee: From

Semester (Back &
Mercy Back)

Examination

admitted batches

to maximum fee of Rs. 1900/- for back
papers per candidate. In addition to
Rs. 300/- per paper for Improvement

in midterm/sessional exam.

16.06.2020 to 25.06.2020
at 2.00 PM
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All those students who wish to apply for Back Examinations/ Improvement in
Midterm Examination must submit their request through Google form which is
available on college website. Separate Google forms are available for Back Exam

form and Improvement in midterm examination form on college website.

Note:

After fees payment through SBI Collect student must fill /submit the Google form
available on the college website (www.gweca.ac.in). It is Mandatory to fill the details
through google forms (available on college website) by individual student who wish

to apply for Back Examinations/ Improvement in Midterm Examinations.
In the absence of details in Google form, back examination form/ Improvement in

Midterm/Sessional Exam form will not be filled on RTU Kota portal even if the

Exam fee deposited.

(Coordinator Examination Section)



